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PRODUCT
SETUP

INSTALLATION STEPS

1. Plug the DHP-W306AV directly into an AC wall outlet or power strip.
Note: To ensure best performance, plug the DHP-W306AV directly into a wall socket. Plugging
the device into a power strip may increase the likelihood of noise or interference and lead to poor
performance.

2. Connect the included CAT5 Ethernet cable to the Ethernet jack of the DHP-W306AV, and attach
the other end of the Ethernet cable to your network or to a PC.

3. Insert the D-Link DHP-W306AV CD into your CD-ROM drive.

4. Please refer to the User Manual on the CD-ROM for detailed information regarding hardware
installation and configuration.

TROUBLESHOQTING

SET-UP AND CONFIGURATION PROBLEMS

1.CAN | SECURE MY POWERLINE NETWORK WITHOUT USING ANY SOFTWARE?
Yes. The DHP-W306AV features a push-button encryption technology to allow you to protect
your network easily. Please refer to the DHP-W306AV Manual supplied on the CD-ROM for setup
instructions.

2. WHEN | PLUGGED IN MY DEVICES, THEY WERE ABLE TO SEE EACH OTHER AND
CONNECT AUTOMATICALLY. WHAT IS THE SOFTWARE FOR?
By default your DHP-W306AV is configured to work out of the box once plugged in and connected
to your router. However the software provides additional options to check the quality of your
connection, secure your network, and manage network devices.

3. MY NETWORK SEEMS TO BE PERFORMING SLOWER THAN EXPECTED. HOW CAN |

IMPROVE THIS?

PLEASE ENSURE THE FOLLOWING FOR BEST NETWORK PERFORMANCE:

- Plug the DHP-W306AV’s directly into a wall socket and not into a power strip or surge protector.
Some power strips have surge protectors that may block power line signals.

- If this is not possible, then try plugging the device/s into a different power strip that shared with
fewer devices.

- Check that there are no other interfering appliances plugged into the same power strip. In
particular, avoid mobile phone chargers or hair dryers, as Powerline networks are very sensitive
to electrical interference.
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TECHNICAL SUPPORT

You can find software updates and user documentation on the D-Link website.

Tech Support for customers in

Australia:

Tel: 1300-766-868

24/7 Technical Support

Web: http://www.dlink.com.au
E-mail: support@dlink.com.au

India:

Tel: 1800-233-0000 (MTNL & BSNL Toll Free)
+91-832-2885700 (GSM, CDMA & Others)

Web: www.dlink.co.in

E-Mail: helpdesk@dlink.co.in

Indonesia, Malaysia, Singapore and Thailand:

Tel: +62-21-5731610 (Indonesia)
Tel: 1800-882-880 (Malaysia)
Tel: +65 6501 4200 (Singapore)
Tel: +66-2-719-8978/9 (Thailand)

24/7, for English Support only
Web: http://www.dlink.com.sg/support/
E-mail: support@dlink.com.sg

Korea:

Tel: +82-2-2028-1815

Monday to Friday 9:00am to 6:00pm
Web: http://www.d-link.co.kr

E-mail: arthur@d-link.co.kr

New Zealand:

Tel: 0800-900-900

24/7 Technical Support
Web: http://www.dlink.co.nz
E-mail: support@dlink.co.nz

Egypt:
Tel: +202-2919035

+202-2919047
Sunday to Thursday 9:00am to 5:00pm
Web: http://support.dlink-me.com
E-mail: support.eg@dlink-me.com

Iran:

Tel: +98-21-88880918,19

Saturday to Thursday 9:00am to 5:00pm

Web: http://support.dlink-me.com

E-mail: support.ir@dlink-me.com
support@dlink.ir

D-Link
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TECHNICAL SUPPORT

You can find software updates and user documentation on the D-Link website.

Tech Support for customers in

Israel:

Magshimim 20, Petach Tikva 49348
Main Tel: 972-3-9215173

Customer Support Tel: 972-3-9212886
Web: www.dlink.co.il

Pakistan:

Tel: +92-21-4548158
+92-21-4548310

Monday to Friday 10:00am to 6:00pm

Web: http://support.dlink-me.com

E-mail: zkashif@dlink-me.com

South Africa and Sub Sahara Region:
Tel: +27-12-665-2165

08600 DLINK (for South Africa only)
Monday to Friday 8:30am to 9:00pm South Africa Time
Web: http://www.d-link.co.za
E-mail: support@d-link.co.za

Turkey:

Tel: +90-212-2895659

Monday to Friday 9:00am to 6:00pm
Web: http://www.dlink.com.tr
E-mail: turkiye@dlink-me.com

U.A.E and North Africa:

Tel: +971-4-4278127 (U.A.E)

Sunday to Thursday 9.00AM to 6.00PM GMT+4
Web: http://www.dlink-me.com

E-mail: support.me@dlink-me.com

Saudi ARABIA (KSA):

Tel: +966 01 217 0008

Fax: +966 01 217 0009

Saturday to Wednesday 9.30AM to 6.30PM
Thursdays 9.30AM to 2.00 PM

E-mail: Support.sa@dlink-me.com
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PACLUWPUTENb BECNPOBOAHON CETU
POWERLINE AV 802.11N
DHP-W306AV

KABEJIb ETHERNET (UTP, 5 KATETOPUN)
ONA NOAKNMKOYEHNSA YCTPOWCTBA K CETU

Ecnv 4to-nn6o 13 nepeyncrieHHoro oTcyTcTByeT, obpaTuTech,
noxanymncra, K nocTaBLLMKY.
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YCTAHOBKA YCTPOUCTBA

WA MO YCTAHOBKE

1. Nopkniounte DHP-W306AV k HacTeHHOI po3eTke NepeMEHHOro ToKa U ceTeBoMy puneTpy.
MpumeyaHue: [Ina obecneveHnss Hauny4Len npomssognTensHocTy nogknodnte DHP-W306AV
HemnocpeACcTBEHHO K HAaCTeHHOW poseTke. MoaknioveHre YCTpoCTBa k ceTeBoMy unbTpy
yBenuMunBaeT BEPOATHOCTb LUYMOB MM MOMEX, YTO MPUBOAUT K CHYDKEHWIO MPON3BOANTENBHOCTY.

2. MogkniounTe Ethernet-kabenb 5 kateropum ns komnnekTa noctaBku k pasbemy Ethernet Ha
DHP-W306AV, n nogkntounte apyroi koHew, Ethernet-kabens k cetn unu komnetotepy.

3. Nomectnte CD-agunck D-Link DHP-W306AV B npuog CD-ROM.

4. 3a [onomnHUTENbLHON MHOPMaLMen No YCTaHOBKE U HACTPOWKe YCTPOMCTBA, NoXxanyicra,
obpaTuTech K pykoBOACTBY nonb3oBaTens Ha CD-gucke.

NMOUCK U YCTPAHEHUE
HEUCMNMPABHOCTEMW

MPOBJIEMbI C YCTAHOBKOW N HACTPOWKON

1. MOXXHO 1T OBECNEYNTb BE3OMNACHOCTb CETU POWERLINE BE3
MCNONb30BAHUA OPYIroro NnPOrPAMMHOIO OBECNEYEHUA?
[a. C nomoLLbto KHOMKKM WwndpoBaHms AaHHbIx DHP-W306AV obecneunBaeT 3awuTy ceTu.

3a MHCTPYKUMSIMK MO YCTaHOBKe, MoxanyicTa, obpaTutecb k pyKoBOACTBY MONb30BaTens
DHP-W306AV Ha CD-aucke.

2. NPU NOOKIMIOYEHUN HOBbIE YCTPOWUCTBA BUOAT OPYI OPYTA U
ABTOMATUYECKWU NOAKNIOYAKTCA. HY>KHO JIU AOMNONHUTENBbHOE
NPOrPAMMHOE OBECNEYEHUE?

Mo ymonuanuio ¢ DHP-W306AV MoxHO paboTaTb cpasy xe, Kak TOMbKO YyCTPOWCTBO NOAKMOYNN

K MapLipyTu3aTopy v BKNK4YUNU nutaHue. OpHako nporpammMmHoe obecneyeHne npenocrasnsaeTt
AONONHUTENbHbIE ONUMK ONA NPOBEpPKU KavyecTBa CoOegUHEeHUS, HaCTpOIZKVI 6e3onacHoCT ceTn u
ynpasneHus ceteBbiMU yCTpOﬁCTBaMVI.

3. MPOU3BOAUTENBHOCTb CETU KAXXETCSA 3AHMXXEHHOW. KAK MOXXHO
YBENMUYUTb NPOU3BOAUTENIBHOCTbL?
NOXANYWUCTA, OBECMNEYLTE CNEQYIOWMWE LWWAMU AN HAUMYYLLEN
NPOU3BOAUTENIbHOCTU CETU:

- Mopkntounte DHP-W306AV HenocpeAacTBEHHO K HACTEHHOW po3eTke, HO He k CETEBOMY punbTpy
MW YCTPONCTBY 3aLUMTbI OT NepeHanpsixeHnin. HekoTopble ceTeBble PUNLTPLI MMEIOT 3aluTy OT

I'IepeHarlpﬂ)KeHMIZ, KOTOpble MOoryT 6ﬂ0KMpOBaTb curHarbl 3N1eKTpU4eCcKnx TIVHWA,

- Ecnun 310 HEBO3MOXHO, TO NONbITANTECH NOAKNYNTb yCTpOVICTBO/yCTpOIZCTBa K Apyromy
ceTeBoMy Ct)l/IJ'Ipry, K KOTOPOMY NOAKMKOYEHO MeHbLlee KONM4ecTBo yCTpOI;ICTB.

- I'Iposepre, 4YTO HEeT Apyrmux I'IDMGOPOB, NOAKNKYEHHbIX K TOMY Xe CaMOMy CETEBOMY (bMﬂpry.
>KenartenbHo He UCronb3oBaTh 3apagHoe yCTpOIZCTBO ana MobunbHOro Teﬂed)OHa unn CbeH,
NOCKOIbKY CeTb PowerLine oyeHb YyBCTBUTENbHA K ANEKTPUYECKNM NoMexam.

DHP-W30BAV D-Link

NNADDAd



TEXHUYECKAA NMOOOEPXKA

OGHOBMEHNS NporpamMMHoro obecneyeHnst U AOKyMeHTaUuUst 4OCTYNHbI Ha VHTepHeT-caiiTe D-Link.
D-Link npegoctaBnsieT 6ecnnatHyto NoaaepXKKy ANt KIMEHTOB

B TEYEHWe rapaHTUNHOrO CpokKa.

KnneHTbl MoryT obpaTtuTbea B rpynny TexHudeckon nogaepkku D-Link no TenedoHy unu yepes
WHTepHerT.

PYCCKUM

TexHnyeckasa nogaepxka D-Link:
+7(495) 744-00-99

TexHnYeckana noaaepxka yepes UHTepHeT
http://www.dlink.ru

e-mail: support@dlink.ru
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CABLE ETHERNET (CATS5 UTP)
CONECTAEL DISPOSITIVO A SU RED

con su vendedor.

‘& Si alguno de los articulos no se encuentra, por favor contactese
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CONFIGURACION DEL
PRODUCTO

PASOS DE INSTALACION

1. Enchufe el DHP-W306AV directamente a una toma corriente de pared o cable de alimentacion AC.
Nota: Para asegurar el mejor rendimiento, conecte el DHP-W306AV directamente en un enchufe
de pared. Al conectar el dispositivo a una regleta puede aumentar la probabilidad de ruido o
interferencia y dar lugar a malos resultados.

2. Conecte el cable Ethernet CAT5 a la toma Ethernet del DHP-W306AV, y conecte el otro extremo
del cable Ethernet a sured o a un PC.

3. Inserte el CD D-Link DHP-W306AV en la unidad de CD-ROM.
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4. Por favor, consulte el Manual del Usuario del CD-ROM para obtener informacion detallada sobre la
instalaciéon de hardware y configuracion.

SOLUCION DE PROBLEMAS

PROBLEMAS DE INSTALACION Y CONFIGURACION

1. ¢ PUEDO ASEGURAR MI RED POWERLINE SIN USAR ALGUN SOFTWARE?
Si. El DHP-W306AV cuenta con una tecnologia de encriptacion via un botén que le permite
proteger su red con facilidad. Por favor, consulte el Manual de DHP-W306AV suministrados en el
CD-ROM para obtener instrucciones de instalacion.

2. CUANDO ENCHUFE MIS DISPOSITIVOS, FUERON CAPACES DE VERSE ENTRE S|
AUTOMATICAMENTE. ;PARA QUE SIRVE EL SOFTWARE?
Por defecto su DHP-W306AV esta configurado para trabajar fuera de la caja una vez enchufado
y conectado al router. Sin embargo, el software ofrece opciones adicionales para comprobar la
calidad de su conexion, proteger la red y administrar dispositivos de red.

3. MI RED PARECE TENER UN RENDIMIENTO MAS LENTO DE LO ESPERADO. ;COMO

PUEDO MEJORAR ESTO?

POR FAVOR ASEGURESE DE TENER LO SIGUIENTE PARA UN MEJOR RENDIMIENTO

DE LA RED:

- Enchufe el DHP-W306AV directamente a una toma de pared y no a una regleta o protector de
sobretension. Algunas cajas tienen protectores de sobretension que puede bloquear las sefiales
de las lineas eléctricas.

- Si esto no es posible, intente conectar el/los dispositivo/s en una regleta de enchufes diferentes
que comparten con menos dispositivos.

- Comprobar que no hay otros aparatos conectados en el mismo circuito eléctrico que puedan
estar ocasionando interferencias. En particular, evite los cargadores de teléfonos moéviles o
secadores de pelo, las redes Powerline son muy sensibles a las interferencias eléctricas.

D-Link DHP-W30BAV



SOPORTE TECNICO

Usted puede encontrar actualizaciones de softwares o firmwares y documentacioén para usuarios a
través de nuestro sitio www.dlinkla.com

SOPORTE TECNICO PARA USUARIOS EN LATINO AMERICA

Soporte técnico a través de los siguientes teléfonos de D-Link

PAIS NUMERO
Argentina 0800 - 12235465
Chile 800 - 835465 & (02) 5941520
Colombia 01800 - 9525465
Costa Rica 0800 - 0521478
Ecuador 1800 - 035465

El Salvador 800 - 6335
Guatemala 1800 - 8350255
México 01800 - 1233201
Panama 011 008000525465
Peru 0800 - 00968
Venezuela 0800 - 1005767

Soporte Técnico de D-Link a través de Internet

Horario de atencién Soporte Técnico en www.dlinkla.com
e-mail: soporte@dlinkla.com & consultas@dlinkla.com

DHP-W30BAV
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CONTEUDO DA
EMBALAGEM

CONTEUDO

O

D-Link

CD DE INSTALACAO
INCLUI ASSISTENTE DE CONFIGURAGAO WIZARD E
MANUAL DE USUARIO

EXTENSOR AV POWERLINE WIRELESS N
DHP-W306AV

CABO ETHERNET (CAT5 UTP)
CONECTA O DISPOSITIVO NA SUA REDE

Se alguns desses itens estiverem faltando na sua embalagem,
entre em contato com o seu revendedor.
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PRODUTO
CONFIGURACAO

PASSOS PARA INSTALACAQ

1. Conecte o DHP-W306AV diretamente na tomada da parede ou no filtro de linha.
Nota: Para garantir melhor desempenho, conecte o DHP-W306AV diretamente em uma tomada
de parede. Conectando o dispositivo em um filtro de linha, pode-se aumentar a probabilidade de
ruido ou interferéncia e levar a um mau desempenho.

2. Conecte o cabo Ethernet ao conector de rede do DHP-W306AV, e a outra extremidade do cabo a
sua rede ou ao PC.

3. Insira o CD D-Link DHP-W306AV no seu drive de CD-ROM.

4. Por favor, consulte o Manual de Usuario para obter informagdes detalhadas sobre a instalagéo e
configuracédo de hardware.

PROBLEMAS

PROBLEMAS DE INSTALACAO E CONFIGURACAO

o
@]
A
—
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1.EU POSSO PROTEGER A MINHA REDE POWERLINE SEM USAR UM SOFTWARE?
Sim. O DHP-W306AV possui uma tecnologia de criptografia através de um botdo para que vocé
possa proteger sua rede com facilidade. Por favor, consulte o Manual do DHP-W306AV fornecido
no CD-ROM para obter instrugdes de instalagéo.

2. QUANDO EU CONECTO MEUS DISPOSITIVOS, ELES SAO CAPAZES DE VER UNS AQS
OUTROS E CONECTAR AUTOMATICAMENTE. QUAL E O SOFTWARE PARA ISSO ?
Por padréao, o DHP-W306AV esta configurado para trabalhar fora da caixa, uma vez ligado
e conectado ao roteador. No entanto, o software fornece opcdes adicionais para verificar a
qualidade da sua conexao, proteger a sua rede e gerenciar dispositivos de rede.

3. MINHA REDE PARECE ESTAR COMO DESEMPENHO ABAIXO0 DO ESPERADO. COMO

POSSO MELHORAR ISSO ?

Verifique as seguintes situagdes para garantir o melhor desempenho possivel da rede.

Por favor, assegure os passos abaixo para obter melhor performance:

- Conecte o DHP-W306AV diretamente em uma tomada de parede e ndo em um filtro de linha
ou no estabilizador. Alguns filtros de linha tém protetores contra picos de tensdo que podem
bloquear os sinais de linha de energia.

- Se isso nao for possivel, tente conectar o dispositivo em um filtro de linha diferente, onde
estejam conectados um nimero menor de dispositivos

- Verifique se ndo ha interferéncia de outros aparelhos ligados no mesmo filtro de linha. Em
particular, evitar carregadores de celular e secadores de cabelo, pois as redes powerline sdo
muito sensiveis a interferéncias elétricas.

DHP-W30BAV D-Link
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SUPORTE TECNICO

Vocé pode encontrar atualizagées de software e documentacéo de usuario no site da D-Link Brasil.

A D-Link fornece suporte técnico gratuito para clientes no Brasil durante o periodo de vigéncia da
garantia deste produto.

Suporte Técnico para clientes no Brasil:

Website para suporte: www.dlink.com.br/suporte
e-mail: suporte@dlink.com.br

Telefones para contato:

Clientes de S&o Paulo: 2755 6950

Clientes das demais regides: 0800 70 24 104
Segunda a Sexta-feira, das 9:00h as 21:00h
Sabado, das 9:00h as 15:00h

D-Link DHP-W30BAV
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CD PEMASANGAN
~ TERMASUK BANTUAN PEMASANGAN DAN PETUNJUK
PENGGUNAAN

POWERLINE AV WIRELESS N EXTENDER
DHP-W306AV

KABEL ETHERNET (CATS UTP)
MENGHUBUNGKAN PERANGKAT KE JARINGAN ANDA

Jika ada item-item tersebut yang hilang, hubungi penjual anda.
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PEMASANGAN PRODUK

LANGKAH-LANGKAH PEMASANGAN

1. Colokkan DHP-W306AV ke colokan listrik AC anda atau colokan tambahan.
Catatan: Untuk memastikan hasil yang terbaik, colokkan DHP-W306AV secara langsung ke
colokan listrik. Menghubungkan perangkat ke colokan tambahan akan menambah gangguan atau
interferensi dan dapat menyebabkan hasil yang buruk.

2. Hubungkan kabel Ethernet CAT5S yang termasuk dalam paket penjualan ke port Ethernet dari
DHP-W306AV dan hubungkan ujung satunya lagi ke jaringan anda atau ke sebuah komputer.

3. Masukkan CD D-Link DHP-W306AV ke drive CD-ROM anda.

4. Silahkan mengacu ke Petunjuk Penggunaan yang ada pada CD-ROM untuk informasi lebih rinci
mengenai pemasangan perangkat keras dan konfigurasinya.

PENYELESAIAN MASALAH
YANG UMUM DITEMUI

MASALAH PEMASANGAN DAN PENGATURAN

1. DAPATKAH SAYA MENGAMANKAN JARINGAN POWERLINE SAYA TANPA
MENGGUNAKAN SOFTWARE APAPUN?
Ya. DHP-W306AV mempunyai tombol tekan teknologi enkripsi yang mengijinkan anda untuk
mengamankan jaringan anda dengan mudah. Silahkan mengacu ke Petunjuk Penggunaan
DHP-W306AV yang ada didalam CD untuk instruksi pemasangan.

2. KETIKA SAYA MENCOLOKKAN PERANGKAT SAYA, MEREKA DAPAT MELIHAT DAN
TERHUBUNG SATU SAMA LAINNYA SECARA OTOMATIS. JADI APA FUNGSI PERANGKAT
LUNAK ITU?

Bawaannya DHP-W306AV anda sudah diatur untuk dapat bekerja secara langsung ketika anda
mencolokkannya dan terhubung ke router anda. Namun perangkat lunak menyediakan opsi
tambahan untuk mengecek kualitas koneksi anda, mengamankan jaringan anda dan mengatur
perangkat-perangkat yang ada dalam jaringan.

3. JARINGAN SAYA KELIHATAN LEBIH LAMBAT DARI YANG DIHARAPKAN. BAGAIMANA

SAYA DAPAT MEMPERBAIKINYA?

Pastikan beberapa hal berikut untuk performa jaringan yang terbaik:

- Colok DHP-W306AV ke colokan listrik secara langsung, jangan menggunakan colokan tambahan
atau pelindung kejut. Beberapa colokan tambahan mempunyai pelindung kejut yang dapat
membatasi sinyal powerline.

- Jika hal tersebut tidak dimungkinkan, maka coba colokkan perangkat tersebut ke colokan
tambahan yang berbeda yang berisi perangkat lebih sedikit.

- Periksa apakah ada perangkat lain yang mungkin mengganggu yang dicolok ke colokan
tambahan yang sama. Misalnya, hindari charger telepon selular atau pengering rambut, karena
jaringan powerline sangat sensitif pada gangguan elektrik.
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DUKUNGAN TEKNIS

Update perangkat lunak dan dokumentasi pengguna dapat diperoleh pada situs web D-Link.
Dukungan Teknis untuk pelanggan:

Dukungan Teknis D-Link melalui telepon:
Tel: +62-21-5731610

Dukungan Teknis D-Link melalui Internet:
Email : support@dlink.co.id
Website : http://support.dlink.co.id
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